CENTRAL UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION #I-05-13-2024

BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CENTRAL UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT, KINGS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF RESOLUTION ORDERING GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER ELECTIONS; CONSOLIDATION OF ELECTIONS; SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ELECTION ORDER

WHEREAS, under Elections Code Sections 1302 and 10404.5 School Districts have established the election day for governing board members as the same day upon which a primary, municipal, or general election is held in the even numbered years; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors received a resolution from the Central Union Elementary School District whose boundaries are located, in whole or in part, within Kings County, establishing election of governing board members on the same day upon which the statewide general election is held; and

WHEREAS, other elections may be held in whole or in part of the territory of the school district and it is to the advantage of the district to consolidate therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that an election be held within the territory included in the district on the **5th day of November 2024**, for the purpose of electing board of trustee member{s} to the governing board of the said school district in accordance with the following specifications:

SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ELECTION ORDER

- The election shall be held on Tuesday, the 5th day of November 2024. The purpose of the election is to choose three member{s} of the governing board of this school district.
- 2. This governing board hereby requests and consents to the consolidation of this election with other elections which may be held in whole or in part of the territory of the district, as provided in Elections Code Section 10403.
- 3. The District has determined that the Central Union Elementary School District will not pay for the Candidate's Statement. The Candidate's Statement will be limited to 200 words.

| 4. | Adopt A | or B |
|----|---------|------|
|----|---------|------|

| _X_ | Α. | In the even | t of | a t | tie \ | vote | , the | winn | er of t | this e | election | shall | be |
|-----|----|-------------|------|-----|-------|------|-------|------|---------|--------|----------|-------|-----|
| | | determined | by | lot | at | а | time | and | place | des | signated | by | the |

| | B. In the event of a election on the si tie vote occurred. | - | • | - | | |
|--|---|--------------|------------|-------------|--------------|--|
| 5. | It is the desire of this Board that the notice of election in the for general circulation that is regular | ollowing new | wspaper, w | hich is a r | newspaper of | |
| The foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Central Union Elementary School District on this 13th day of May 2024 , by the following vote: | | | | | | |
| | | AYE | NO | ABSTAIN | ABSENT | |
| | | | | | P | |
| Dale Davids | on, Trusted Area 1 | | | | | |
| Jeff Gilcreas | se, Frustee Area 2 | | | | | |
| Sarah Strait, | , Trustee Area 3 | | | | | |
| Vacant, Trus | Spec Area 4 | | | | | |
| Ceil Howe, I | III, Trustee Area 5 | | | | | |
| I, Sarah Strait, Clerk of the Board of Trustees of the Central Union Elementary School District, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was regularly introduced, passed and adopted by the Board of Trustees at its meeting held on May 13, 2024. | | | | | | |
| Sarah Strait, Clerk Board of Trustees Central Union Elementary School District | | | | | | |

Kings County, California

governing board.

NOTICE TO COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICIAL OF ELECTIVE OFFICES TO BE FILLED AND TRANSMITTAL OF MAP AND BOUNDARIES

Central Union Elementary School District

(Name of District)

TO THE COUNTY CLERK OF KINGS COUNTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the elective offices of the District to be filled as the General District Election to be held Tuesday, November 5, 2024 - are as follows:

| NAME OF OFFICE | TRUSTEE AREA | ELECTED BY DIVISION NO. OR AT-LARGE | NAME OF INCUMBENT OR APPOINTEE | ELECTED OR APPOINTED? MO. / YR. | TO BE ELECTED FOR A SHORT TERM (2YRS) OR A FULL TERM (4YRS) |
|------------------|-----------------|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Board of Trustee | 1 | Division | Dale Davidson | Elected 11/2020 | Full Term (4 years) |
| Board of Trustee | 3 | Division | Sarah Strait | Appointed 10/2023 | Short Term (2 years) |
| Board of Trustee | 4 | Division | Vacant | | Full Term (4 years) |

- (1) A map showing the boundaries of the district and boundaries of the division of the district, if any, within this county is attached hereto.
- (2) The Candidate is to pay for the publication of a Candidate's Statement of Qualification, pursuant to Elections Code Section 13307.

Dated: May 13, 2024

Central Union School District

Lemoore, CA

15783 18th Avenue

District Superintendent

District Address

559-924-3405

District Phone Number

NOTE: THIS NOTICE AND TRANSMITTAL SHALL BE MADE AT LEAST 125 DAYS BEFORE THE GENERAL DISTRICT ELECTION AND SHALL EITHER BE DELIVERED IN PERSON OR MAILED BY CERTIFIED MAIL IN TIME TO REACH THE KINGS COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION, 1144 W. LACEY BLVD., HANFORD, CA 93230.

2024 Central Union Trustee Area

